OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
KEVIN WEISS

15.00

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD

Assessor's Parcel Number (APN):	the Country - W
1320-29-213-039	or Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorde
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number:	Page: 1 Of 2 Fee:
	BK-0711 PG- 4716 RPTT:
Recording Requested by and Mail to:	i comin point com unite ditte (Citt Colt
- • •	
Name: Kevin R. Weiss Address: 1719 Bougainvillea Drive	
City/State/Zip: Minden, Nevada 89423	
City/State/2ip: Williden, Nevada 63423	
Check One:	
☑ Married (filing jointly) ☐ Married (filing individu	ually)
☐ Widowed ☐ Single Person ☐ Multiple Single	e Persons Head of Family
☐ By Wife (filing for joint benefit of both)	By Husband (filing for joint benefit of both)
Other (describe):	
a. vo	
Check One:	T Condeminism Finis III Other
Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home	Condominium Unit Other
Name on Title of Property:	
Kevin R. Weiss and Betsy Weiss, Trustees, or their succ	essors in trust, under the Weiss Living Trust
do individually or severally certify and declare as follow	
Kevin R. Weiss and Betsy Weiss	
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactur	red home) located in the city/town of
	Douglas , State of Nevada, and
more particularly described as follows: (set forth legal de	escription and commonly known street address
or manufactured home description)	
see EXHIBIT "A"	
SEC EXHIBIT A	/ // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described	1 together with the dwelling house thereon, and
its appurtenances, or the described manufactured home a	
In witness, Whereof, I/we have hereunto set my hand/our h	rands this 27th day of June , 2011.
K D Nhini	Hunden
Signature	Signature
	Betsy Weiss
Print or type name here	Print or type name here
rante or type made note	
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF Douglas	This instrument was acknowledged
before me on $\lfloor 6/27/1 \rfloor$	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
(date)	NEWWORLA TESHARA
By Kernin R. Weiss	NOTARY PUBLIC
Person(s) appearing before notary	STATE OF NEVADA No.04-89107-5 My Appt. Exp. Jan. 29, 2012
By Talsy Vilin	No.04-88107-5 My Appt. Exp. Jan. 29, 2012
Person(s) appearing before notary	
_ Sancha Techano	
Signature of notarial officer	

BK- 0711 PG- 4717 PR6903 Page: 2 Of 2 07/25/2011

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description:

LOT 32, IN BLOCK H, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF WINHAVEN
UNIT NO. 2, PHASE A, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY
RECORDER ON SEPTEMBER 14, 1990, IN BOOK 990 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, AT
PAGE 1934, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 234654.

APN: 1320-29-213-039

